Aldermen that the contract entered into between The City of New York and Bart Dunn 
tion into the boroughs of Queens and Richmond, to an amount not exceeding the 

on the 13th day of December, 1899, for the construction of sewers and appurtenances 
sum of forty-five thousand dollars 	($45,000). 

Alderman Owens moved the adoption of the resolution. 
in Broadway, from the City line to Riverdale avenue, etc., in The Bronx, be modified The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolu- 
by omitting therefrom the special section of sewer under tracks of the Spuyten Duyvil tion.

[...]

northeasterly along the northwesterly side of Fleet street 61.53 feet to the west-
erly side of Fleet place, and thence northerly along the westerly side of Fleet place 
115.19 feet to the point or place of beginning; which is assessed for the purposes of 
taxation with other property, in the sum of forty-two thousand one hundred dollars 
($42,100), 
"—and the Corporation Counsel be and he hereby is authorized to institute con-
demnation proceedings for the acquisition of the above described property. 

"Nothing in this resolution contained shall be construed as preventing the Comp-
troller of The City of New York from entering into contracts for the acquisition of

[...]

establishment of additional grades of the position of Auditor in the Department of 
Finance, and recommends to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the pr"-
visions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, that the salaries of said ad~li-
tional grades be fixed at the rates of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) an-1 
four thousand five hundred dollars ($4.500) per annum" 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salaries of additional grades of the position of Auditor in the Department 
of Finance at the rates of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) and four 
.housand five hundred dollars ($4.500) per annum. 

PHILIP HARNISC;I-IFEGER, JOHN H. DONOHUE, ARTHUR H. MUR-
PI-1Y, PATRICK CHAMBERS, FRANK L. DOWLING, Committee on Salaries and 
Offices. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said resohttion.

[...]

York Charter, the County Clerk of Richmond County be attd he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase and install, without contract at public letting, a modern 
lexicographical index system in the County Clerk's office in Richmond County, at a 
cost not to exceed three thousand one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($3,125), the 
same to be charged to and paid out of the proceeds of an issue of Special Revenue 
Bonds, authorized by resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on 
July 15, 1904, in accordance witfrr a resolution of request adopted by the Board of

[...]

of Brooklyn, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be necessary. 

They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 

million eight hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($i,875,000), for the 
purpose of providing means for the completion of the Shore road between First 
avenue and Fort Hamilton, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one 
million eight hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($1,875,000), for the purpose 
of providing means for the completion of the Shore road, between First avenue and Fort 
Hamilton, Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding one million eight hundred and seventy-
five thousand dollars ($1,875,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid; and be it further 

"Resolved, That if there are no legal objections that cannot be overcome, the plans 
filed pursuant to chapter 758 of the Laws of 1894 by the Public Driveway and Parkway

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is re-
quested, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of six thousand six hundred and thirty dollars ($6,630), the proceeds 
whereof to enable the Police Commissioner to employ the following additional 
mechanics required in the Police Department and to pay them at the rates of wages 
indicated, the same to cover the period of the year 1905, beginning September i to